
 

 

Skaters 2017-18 Statistics 

# NAME P. HT. WT. SH. BIRTHPLACE BORN 2017-18 CLUB GP G A PTS 

2 Eric Gryba D 6-4 222 R Saskatoon, SK 04/14/88 Bakersfield (AHL) 24 0 0 0 

        Edmonton (NHL) 21 0 2 2 

3 Tariq Hammond D 6-2 195 L Calgary, AB 12/05/93 Univ. of Denver (NCAA) 31 1 5 6 

        Binghamton (AHL) 5 0 1 1 

4 Ryan Murphy D 5-11 181 R Aurora, ON 03/31/93 Iowa (AHL) 48 4 24 28 

        Minnesota (NHL) 21 2 3 5 

5 Colby Sissons D 6-2 185 L Edmonton, AB 01/15/98 Swift Current (WHL) 72 13 58 71 

7 Brian Strait D 6-1 210 L Waltham, MA 01/04/88 Binghamton (AHL) 65 3 5 8 

8 Josh Jacobs D 6-2 200 R Shelby Twp., MI 02/15/96 Binghamton (AHL) 55 1 15 16 

10 Ryan Schmelzer C 6-2 183 R Buffalo, NY 07/28/93 Canisius College (NCAA) 32 13 17 30 

        Adirondack (ECHL) 7 2 5 7 

11 Brett Seney C 5-9 170 R London, ON 02/29/96 Merrimack (NCAA) 37 13 19 32 

        Binghamton (AHL) 12 3 5 8 

13 Brandon Baddock LW 6-4 215 L Vermilion, AB 03/29/95 Binghamton (AHL) 53 3 4 7 

15 Nick Saracino LW 5-11 185 L St. Louis, MO 02/20/92 Worcester (ECHL) 61 12 25 37 

16 Desmond Bergin D 5-11 190 L Natick, MA 02/06/93 Adirondack (ECHL) 65 15 28 43 

        Hartford (AHL) 2 0 0 0 

18 Blake Speers C 5-11 185 R Sault Ste. Marie, ON 01/02/97 Binghamton (AHL) 62 12 7 19 

20 John Edwardh RW 5-11 190 L Calgary, AB 02/03/95 UMass-Lowell (NCAA) 35 9 11 20 

        Adirondack (ECHL) 2 0 0 0 

        Binghamton (AHL) 1 0 1 1 

22 Egor Sharangovich C 6-2 196 L Minsk, BLR 06/06/98 Dinamo (KHL) 47 4 8 12 

23 Sam Kurker RW 6-2 203 R Boston, MA 04/08/94 Manchester (ECHL) 35 12 17 29 

        Springfield (AHL) 19 1 3 4 

        Cleveland (AHL) 12 2 1 3 

24 Brian Ward C 6-1 203 L Haverhill, MA 02/14/92 Adirondack (ECHL) 59 30 23 53 

        Providence (AHL) 2 0 1 1 

        Utica (AHL) 1 0 0 0 

27 Marian Studenic RW 6-1 163 L Holic, SVK 10/28/98 Hamilton (OHL) 62 20 28 48 

28 Brandon Gignac C 5-11 180 L Repentigny, QC 11/07/97 Binghamton (AHL) 21 2 1 3 

32 Nikita Popugaev LW 6-6 216 R Moscow, RUS 11/20/98 Zvezda Moscow (VHL) 14 3 2 5 

        Prince George Cougars (WHL)  13 2 5 7 

        CSKA Moskva (KHL) 12 0 1 1 

        Krasnaya Armiya Moskva (MHL) 3 1 1 2 

37 Alex Krushelnyski LW 6-0 180 L Los Angeles, CA 06/14/90 Lehigh Valley (AHL) 37 3 6 9 

        Reading (ECHL) 24 13 14 27 

43 Nick Sorkin LW 6-3 209 L Rockville, MD 06/03/91 Wheeling (ECHL) 69 6 49 58 

55 John Ramage D 6-0 190 R Mississauga, ON 02/07/91 Cleveland (AHL) 33 2 7 9 

        Milwaukee (AHL) 21 0 3 3 

        Tucson (AHL) 12 2 1 3 

BINGHAMTON DEVILS HOCKEY STAFF 

General Manager Tom Fitzgerald Strength & Conditioning Coach Stephen Volek 

Head Coach Mark Dennehy Head Equipment Manager Brian Sersch 

Assistant Coach Sergei Brylin  Equipment Manager Chris Murphy 
Assistant Coach Ryan Parent Athletic Trainer Scott Stanhibel 

Video Coach Ian Greenwald   

Goaltenders 2017-18 Statistics 

# Name HT. WT. C. BIRTHPLACE BORN 2017-18 CLUB GP W L OTL GA SO GAA 

1 Evan Cormier 6-3 210 L Bowmanville, ON 11/06/97 Saginaw (OHL) 61 24 24 0 182 3 3.18 

31 Eddie Lack 6-5 195 L Norrtalje, SWE 01/05/88 Binghamton (AHL) 16 6 7 2 47 0 2.90 

       Stockton (AHL) 5 2 2 1 13 0 2.57 

       DEVILS (NHL) 4 1 2 0 11 0 3.18 

       Calgary (NHL) 4 1 2 0 12 0 5.29 

33 Cam Johnson 6-2 200 L Troy, MI 07/11/94 North Dakota (NCAA) 29 12 9 7 62 3 2.14 

       Binghamton (AHL) 3 0 1 2 12 0 3.90 



 

 

# NAME POS. PRONUNCIATION 
1 Evan Cormier G CORE-ME-yay 

2 Eric Gryba D GRY-buh 

3 Tariq Hammond D TAIR-ihk 

4 Ryan Murphy D MURR-phee 

5 Colby Sissons D SISS-ihns 

7 Brian Strait D STRAYT 

8 Josh Jacobs D JAY-cubs 

10 Ryan Schmelzer C sch-MELL-zerr 

11 Brett Seney C SEE-nee 

13 Brandon Baddock LW BAD-ihk 

15 Nick Saracino LW SAIR-uh-SEE-noh 

16 Desmond Bergin D BERR-gihn 

18 Blake Speers C SPEERS 

20 John Edwardh RW ED-werd 

22 Egor Sharangovich C YEE-gore, shair-in-GOH-vitch 

23 Sam Kurker RW KERR-kerr 

24 Brian Ward C WARD 

27 Marian Studenic RW stewd-ihn-EECH 

28 Brandon Gignac C JIHN-yack 

31 Eddie Lack G LACK 

32 Nikita Popugaev LW POH-puh-GUY-ehv 

33 Cam Johnson G JAHN-sihn 

37 Alex Krushelnyski LW krew-shull-NISS-kee 

43 Nick Sorkin LW SORE-kihn 

55 John Ramage D RAM-idge 

NAME TITLE PRONUNCIATION 

Tom Fitzgerald General Manager fitz-JAIR-uhld 

Mark Dennehy Head Coach DEN-UH-he 

Sergei Brylin Assistant Coach SAIHR-gey, BREE-lihn 

Ryan Parent Assistant Coach PAIR-int 

Ian Greenwald Video Coach GREEN-wald 

Stephen Volek Strength & Conditioning Coach VOHL-ihk 

Scott Stanhibel Athletic Trainer STAN-ih-bull 

Brian Sersch Head Equipment Manager SERTCH 

Chris Murphy Equipment Manager MURR-fee 


